
1021 Harvard Way   El Dorado Hills, CA  95762  (916) 933‐6624   (916) 941‐1627 fax  www.edhcsd.org 

June 25, 2021 

Joe Harn 
El Dorado County  
Auditor/Controller Department 
360 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

In regards to: Funds needed from Index Code# 80310317; $130,162.21 

Dear Joe Harn, 

Please release funds from index code # 80310317, in the amount of $130,162.21, for capital project 
expenditures through June 24, 2021. The request includes reimbursements related to Bass Lake 
Regional Park, Kalithea Restroom, Valley View Village Park, Saratoga Village Park, Heritage Village Park, 
and the 2% Project Administration Fee (February 2021 – May 2021) as approved by the El Dorado Hills 
Community Services District Board of Directors in the Park Impact Fee Capital Projects budget, Nexus 
Study dated August 21, 2017, and Master Plan dated June 2016.  

To assist you in locating and reviewing the pertinent documents associated with the District Board’s 
findings and approvals for the aforementioned capital projects the following is provided to you: 

FY 20/21 Budget, which includes the capital projects. Found on the District’s website here:  

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/About/Administration%20&%20Financ
e/Budget%20Report/approved_budget_fy_2020_21.pdf 

Page 53-72 of budget and pages 256-275 of the June 2020 Board Meeting packet, cover the District’s 
Capital projects.   

FY 20/21 Budget Approval – Signed Minutes from June 2020 Board of Directors Meeting. Minutes may be 
found on the District’s website here:  

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas
%20&%20Minutes/2020/2020%20All%20Board%20Minutes%20Signed.pdf 

The District Board of Directors has approved a Nexus Update on January 11, 2018, see here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas
%20&%20Minutes/2018/Agendas/00._2018_01_11_Agenda_Combined_Packet_for_Posting.pdf and 
signed Minutes here 
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https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas
%20&%20Minutes/2018/Minutes/2018_Signed%20Minutes_small.pdf . This update has also been 
submitted and approved by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors on July 17, 2018 through 
Resolution 135-2018.  

 
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Master Plan, found here 
https://www.eldoradohillscsd.org/programs_and_amp_activities/csd_master_plan_update_2015-2016.php 
and approved in June 2016, see here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/2016_06_09_bod_agenda_packet.pdf and here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/2016_Minutes_Board%20Meetings_Signed_small.pdf 
 
El Dorado Hills has seen significant growth since the previous CSD Parks and Recreation Facilities 
Master Plan (Plan) was completed in 2007 and is expected to see an increase of another 13,111 
residents by 2035. The increase in population has placed an additional demand for public facilities and 
the aforementioned projects are being constructed to accommodate the new development within the 
community. Valley View Village Park and Bass Lake Regional Park are upcoming parks planned to serve 
new residents. These projects, and the administration of them, are therefore funded at 100% Park Impact 
Fees. 

When updating the Plan in 2016 the District sought community involvement, evaluated recreation trends 
and best practices, and reviewed past planning efforts to establish a future vision. The Master Plan is a 
guide and planning tool for the CSD to follow when prioritizing future projects. The projects for which the 
District has submitted this funding request are identified within the Master Plan as follows:   

 (see excerpts below) 
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Within the District’s Nexus Study, David Taussig & Associates (DTA) includes an AB 1600 Nexus Test on 
page 10, Table 3, as depicted below:
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Bass Lake Community Park #962

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2021 Project Management 10/28/2020-6/24/2021 1,317.98

3/11/2021 70122386 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 5,788.75
4/8/2021 70122481 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 963.75

5/20/2021 70122604 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 2,990.00
6/3/2021 70122647 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 7,272.50

6/17/2021 70122710 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 8,955.00
6/17/2021 70122710 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 6,000.00

Expenditures 6/24/2021 33,287.98$   

EXPENDITURES

6/24/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets21-1253 A 7 of 68



User:

Printed: 06/24/2021 -  2:42PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

04 to 12, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Community Park

EXPENSE

962-9

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  1,331.25

Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2021  3/4/2021 PR  9  1  6.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  9.50  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2021  4/1/2021 PR  10  1  10.32  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2021  4/15/2021 PR  10  41  5.16  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  2.69  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  14.72  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  12.12  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  3.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  7.69  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 1,259.11  1,331.25  0.00  72.14  0.00  72.14

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  3,699.23

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 3,699.23  3,699.23  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  1,261.09

Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2021  3/4/2021 PR  9  1  8.13  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  10.99  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2021  4/1/2021 PR  10  1  11.53  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2021  4/15/2021 PR  10  41  5.77  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  2.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  16.75  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  14.62  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  4.07  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  8.92  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 1,178.00  1,261.09  0.00  83.09  0.00  83.09

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  708.49

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:42 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 83.01  708.49  625.48  0.00  0.00  625.48

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  16,334.70

Computer Checks Batch 00001.03.2021  3/4/2021 PR  9  1  103.26  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  157.11  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.04.2021  4/1/2021 PR  10  1  175.80  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.04.2021  4/15/2021 PR  10  41  87.90  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  35.16  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  234.55  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  191.83  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  51.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  125.51  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 15,171.95  16,334.70  0.00  1,162.75  0.00  1,162.75

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

                 962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  23,334.76  1,317.98  0.00 625.48  1,943.46

EXPENSE Totals:                   23,334.76  625.48  1,317.98  0.00  1,943.46

                  962 Totals:  23,334.76  0.00 1,317.98 625.48  1,943.46

                 Report Totals:  23,334.76  1,317.98  0.00 625.48  1,943.46

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:42 PM) Page 2
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Kalithea Restrooms #951

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
2/24/2021 70122332 CXT Incorporated Restroom building  24,444.36

Expenditures 04/15/2021 24,444.36

EXPENDITURES
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Valley View Village Park #958

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2021 Project Management 10/28/2020-06/24/2021 354.02

2/11/2021 70122304 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 2,210.00
2/11/2021 70122304 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 7,192.00
3/11/2021 70122397 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 9,177.85
3/25/2021 70122443 State Water Resources Control Board Permit Application 2,066.00
4/8/2021 US Bank Fast Signs Park Construction Notification Signs 1,918.48

4/21/2021 70122530 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 8,946.25
4/21/2021 70122530 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 6,604.00
4/30/2021 70122540 El Dorado Irrigation District Permits 2,000.00
4/30/2021 70122539 El Dorado County Permits 4,155.50
6/16/2021 US Bank EDH Fire Department General Plan Review 175.10
6/17/2021 70122719 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 7,472.75
6/17/2021 70122719 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 1,071.00

Expenditures 06/24/2021 53,342.95$       

EXPENDITURES
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User:

Printed: 06/24/2021 -  2:52PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

04 to 12, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

958 Valley View Village Park

EXPENSE

958-9

958-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  288.93

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  6.61  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  6.62  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  3.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  3.31  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 269.08  288.93  0.00  19.85  0.00  19.85

958-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  833.08

958-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 833.08  833.08  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  272.99

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  8.13  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  8.13  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  4.06  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  4.07  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 248.60  272.99  0.00  24.39  0.00  24.39

958-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  145.34

958-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 14.64  145.34  130.70  0.00  0.00  130.70

958-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  3,660.78

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  103.26  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  103.26  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  51.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  51.63  0.00

958-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 3,351.00  3,660.78  0.00  309.78  0.00  309.78

958-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:52 PM) Page 1

21-1253 A 38 of 68

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-4010
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-90
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-15
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-86
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-4120
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-4130
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-90
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-15
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-86
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-4150
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-5011
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-30
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-11-90
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-15
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2021-12-86
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2021:958-9-90-9000-5012


Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

958-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

                 958-9 EXPENSE Totals:  5,201.12  354.02  0.00 130.70  484.72

EXPENSE Totals:                   5,201.12  130.70  354.02  0.00  484.72

                  958 Totals:  5,201.12  0.00 354.02 130.70  484.72

                 Report Totals:  5,201.12  354.02  0.00 130.70  484.72

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:52 PM) Page 2
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Due upon receipt or in accordance with terms of the contract

DocuSign Envelope ID: 49236C15-A708-42B7-940B-A191FF39E2A1

958-9-90-9000-5171

4/21/2021 | 6:13:30 AM PDT

4/21/2021 | 6:17:28 AM PDT
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C337F2D-7DF4-45CE-873D-47632BF4BBE6

4/30/2021 | 5:14:27 AM PDT
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 48F2B104-AADC-4C56-8105-9A533016A2CA

4/30/2021 | 5:14:57 AM PDT
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El	Dorado	Hills	County	Water	
District
Attn:	Accounts	Receivable
1050	Wilson	Blvd
El	Dorado	Hills,	CA	95762
United	States

plansubmittal@edhfire.com
www.edhfire.com

Invoice	#:		1951
Invoice	Date:		Apr	28,	2021
Reference:		339490	-

Blackstone
Pkwy	&
Cameron	Creek
Ct	-	Valley	View
So

Due	date:		Apr	28,	2021

Amount	due:
$0.00

INVOICE
Paid

Bill	To:
El	Dorado	Hills	CSD
Tauni	Fessler
1021	Harvard	Way
El	Dorado	Hills,	CA	95762
United	States

tfessler@edhcsd.org
1	9166143236

Description Quantity Price Amount

General	Plan	Review
General	Plan	Review 1 $170.00 $170.00

	 Subtotal $170.00

Discount	($0.00) $0.00

Processing	Fee	(3%) $5.10

Total $175.10

Amount	paid -$175.10

Scan.	Pay.	Go
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Amount	due $0.00	USD

Notes
If	paying	by	check,	you	may	remove	the	processing
fee	and	mail	payment	to	the	address	above.
Processing	fees	are	not	refundable	if	included	in	the
check	payment.	Please	include	a	copy	of	the	invoice
or	the	invoice	number	for	reference.

Terms	and	Conditions
Services	will	be	initiated	after	receipt	of	payment.
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Saratoga Village Park #961

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2021 Project Management 341.73

Expenditures 06/24/2021 341.73$           

EXPENDITURES

6/25/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets21-1253 A 62 of 68



User:

Printed: 06/24/2021 -  3:03PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 12, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961 Saratoga Village Park

EXPENSE

961-9

961-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  86.50

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  6.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  3.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  3.32  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  3.31  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 69.93  86.50  0.00  16.57  0.00  16.57

961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  260.34

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 260.34  260.34  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  81.08

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  8.13  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  4.07  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  4.07  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  4.07  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 60.74  81.08  0.00  20.34  0.00  20.34

961-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  52.16

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701216767/16/2020 AP  1  46  46.67  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: 5.49  52.16  0.00  46.67  0.00  46.67

961-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  1,094.39

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  103.26  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.05.2021  5/13/2021 PR  11  30  51.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  51.63  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  51.63  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 836.24  1,094.39  0.00  258.15  0.00  258.15

961-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  3:03 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

                 961-9 EXPENSE Totals:  1,574.47  341.73  0.00 0.00  341.73

EXPENSE Totals:                   1,574.47  0.00  341.73  0.00  341.73

                  961 Totals:  1,574.47  0.00 341.73 0.00  341.73

                 Report Totals:  1,574.47  341.73  0.00 0.00  341.73

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  3:03 PM) Page 2
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Heritage Village Park #959

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2021 Project Management 03/18/2021 - 06/24/2021 95.24

Expenditures 06/24/2021 95.24$             

EXPENDITURES

6/24/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets21-1253 A 65 of 68



User:

Printed: 06/24/2021 -  2:57PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 12, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

959 Heritage Village Park

EXPENSE

959-9 Capital Projects

959-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  1.36  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  1.43  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  0.54  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  0.54  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  1.37  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -5.24  0.00  0.00  5.24  0.00  5.24

959-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  1.82  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  1.46  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  0.74  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  0.74  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  1.82  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -6.58  0.00  0.00  6.58  0.00  6.58

959-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4150 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.03.2021  3/18/2021 PR  9  30  23.09  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00003.04.2021  4/29/2021 PR  10  97  18.62  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.05.2021  5/27/2021 PR  11  90  9.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.06.2021  6/10/2021 PR  12  15  9.31  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.06.2021  6/24/2021 PR  12  86  23.09  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:57 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

959-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -83.42  0.00  0.00  83.42  0.00  83.42

959-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

                 959-9 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  95.24  0.00 0.00  95.24

EXPENSE Totals:                   0.00  0.00  95.24  0.00  95.24

                  959 Totals:  0.00  0.00 95.24 0.00  95.24

                 Report Totals:  0.00  95.24  0.00 0.00  95.24

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (06/24/2021 -  2:57 PM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 06/24/2021 -  2:22PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

08 to 11, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

018 Impact Fees

REVENUE

018-3

018-3-31-3200-3100 Property Tax Revenue  2,906,250.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 2/28/2021 GL  8  107  0.00  143,943.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 3/31/2021 GL  9  123  0.00  201,494.29

Park Impact Fees cash collected at El Dorado County 3/31/2021 GL  9  124  0.00  176,959.97

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 4/30/2021 GL  10  124  0.00  260,032.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 5/31/2021 GL  11  130  0.00  150,068.00

018-3-31-3200-3100 Totals: Var: 283,137.47  2,906,250.00 -1,690,615.27  0.00  932,497.26 -2,623,112.53

                 018-3 REVENUE Totals:  2,906,250.00  0.00  932,497.26-1,690,615.27 -2,623,112.53

REVENUE Totals:                   2,906,250.00 -1,690,615.27  0.00  932,497.26 -2,623,112.53

                  018 Totals:  2,906,250.00  932,497.26 0.00-1,690,615.27 -2,623,112.53

                 Report Totals:  2,906,250.00  0.00  932,497.26-1,690,615.27 -2,623,112.53
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